Section 4107 of the Public Contract Code.

3. Summary of Work

A. Project Description.  The project scope includes the following:

1. Completely drain and remove all water from approximately 13 linear miles
of 78-inch pipeline.

2. Perform work on pipeline appurtenances at one hundred and nine (109)
sites which include air valves, guard valves, blowoff valves, and line
valves.

3. Install a new 60-inch line valve and associated vault, valves, piping,
electrical services, and control systems. (SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM)

4. Provide logistical support for and participate in the manned internal visual